C:\1000\1078\10781001.RFCP	03-31-1999	
RECORDATION FORI	M COV. RK OFFICE	
PATENTS ONI To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1799 MAR 15 PM 2: 31	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Henry J. Wojtunik	Anacom System Corporation	
	(A New Jersey Company) 100 Jersey Avenue	
□ Voc MNo	Building A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	New Brunswick, NJ 08901	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
application is: February 10, 1999		
A. Datant Application No. (a)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(5)	
09/247,666		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 凶 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
be mailed:	mvolvedcnc (1)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Kenneth Watov, Esquire WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.	☑ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 247	☑ Additional fees or credit for overpayment	
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	should be charged to deposit account	
08/30/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000128 09247666	8. Deposit account number:	
FC:581 40.00 0P		
Do Not Use This Space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kenneth Watov Name of Person Signing Signatur	March 10, 1999	
	re Date sheet, attachments, and document:4	

PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0489 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Henry J. Wojtunik, a citizen of United States of America, residing

at 21 Longview Drive, Holmdel, NJ 07733, hereinbelow called "Assignor", have made a certain

invention in MULTI-CHANNEL WAVE DIVISION MULTIPLEXER SYSTEM described in

the specification executed by me on February 10, 1999, which application was filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on __February 10, _1999 under Serial No.

09/247,666; and

WHEREAS, Anacom Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of The State of New Jersey, United States of

America, and having offices and doing business at 100 Jersey Avenue, Building A, New

Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of

securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention application and Letters

Patent, when granted, and in and to any division, continuations, improvements, reissues

and/or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent,

when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or

1 of 3

REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0490

extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for

which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held

by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the

counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a

division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or

invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or

continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all

papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or

required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the

reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to

secure to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights

hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or

their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the

said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over

and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its

2 of 3

successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assignee or nominees, but at its or their expense.

<i>,</i> C	
-	Jewy W fun
	Henry J. (Wojtunik, Inventor
)	
) SS.:	
)	
)) SS.:)

On this 10th day of February 10, 1999, before me personally appeared Henry J. Wojtunik, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public
c:\1000\1078\1078\1078\1001.ASSIGNMENT

Afterna (Seal)

3 of 3

PATENT RECORDED: 03/15/1999 REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0492